
 

CHACHA NEHRU BAL CHIKITSALAYA 
(An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

Affiliated to GGSIP University 

Geeta Colony : Delhi – 110031 

 

RESULT NOTICE 

The interviews for the following post of Senior Resident on adhoc basis were held on 

27.01.2024 at Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalya, Geeta colony Delhi-31. The names of successful 

candidates selected on adhoc basis are as under 

Senior Resident (Paediatrics) 

S. No. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1. Dr. Palak Satija 13.04.1993 UR 

2. Dr. Ishan Kapil 28.08.1996 UR 

3. Dr. Sukirti Sinha 21.06.1993 UR 

4. Dr. Priyanka Dan 22.06.1994 UR 

5. Dr. Chetna Periwal 30.01.1993 UR 

6. Dr. Zaira Ismaili 21.01.1993 UR 

7. Dr. Md. Ejas Karim 25.01.1992 UR 

8. Dr. Payal Choudhery 02.07.1994 UR 

 
Senior Resident (Anaesthesia) 

S. No. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1. Dr. Rekha 16.02.1992 SC 

2. Dr. Abhilash 07.10.1991 UR 

 

Senior Resident (Orthopaedics) 

S. No. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1. Dr. Ashish Upadhyay 07.09.1986 UR 

 

Senior Resident (Dermatology) 

S. No. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1. Dr. Jasmine Kaur Kohli 27.05.1995 UR 

 

The offer of appointment to the successful candidates being sent by post/ Email. 

Further, successful candidates are advised to join their duties on the dates as mentioned in 

their offer of appointment. 

 

          -Sd- 

(DR. MANISH KUMAR) 
HEAD OF OFFICE 

 



 

CHACHA NEHRU BAL CHIKITSALAYA 
(An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

Affiliated to GGSIP University 

Geeta Colony : Delhi – 110031 

 

 

Merit list of candidates appeared in the interview for the post of Senior Resident held 

on 27.01.2024  

Senior Resident (Paediatrics) 

S. 
No. 

NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE 

D.O.B CATEGORY Total Marks 
obtained out of 
50 marks 

1. Dr. Palak Satija 13.04.1993 UR 46 

2. Dr. Ishan Kapil 28.08.1996 UR 45 

3. Dr. Sukirti Sinha 21.06.1993 UR 44 

4. Dr. Priyanka Dan 22.06.1994 UR 43 

5. Dr. Chetna Periwal 30.01.1993 UR 41 

6. Dr. Zaira Ismaili 21.01.1993 UR 40 

7. Dr. Md. Ejas Karim 25.01.1992 UR 39 

8. Dr. Payal Choudhery 02.07.1994 UR 38 

9. Dr. Pooja Mohan 22.09.1992 UR 30 

10. Dr. Md. Arif Hussain 15.03.1983 UR 29 

11. Dr. Shubhan Tada 03.12.1994 UR 28 

12. Dr. Rewati Sharma 24.10.1995 UR 27 

13. Dr. Almas Riyas 01.07.1992 UR 26 

14. Dr. Ayushi Jain 04.08.1990 UR 20 

 

Senior Resident (Anaesthesia) 

S. 
No. 

NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE 

D.O.B CATEGORY Total Marks 
obtained out of 
50 marks 

 1. Dr. Rekha 16.02.1992 SC 40 

2. Dr. Abhilash 07.10.1991 UR 35 
 

 

Senior Resident (Orthopaedics) 

S. 
No. 

NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE 

D.O.B CATEGORY Total Marks 
obtained out of 
50 marks 

1. Dr. Ashish Upadhyay 07.09.1986 UR 42 

2. Dr. Salot Jainama 16.03.1996 UR 37 

  

 



3. Dr. Pancham Anirudh 
Yadav 

19.03.1991 UR 23 

4. Dr. Mohd Suleman 31.01.1991 UR 22 

 

Senior Resident (Dermatology) 

S. 
No. 

NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE 

D.O.B CATEGORY Total Marks 
obtained out of 
50 marks 

1. Dr. Jasmine Kaur Kohli 27.05.1995 UR 46 

2. Dr. Sonika Garg 22.10.1996 UR 45 

3. Dr. Bijendra Singh 18.03.1981 UR 44 

4. Dr. Khushboo jha 28.08.1993 UR 25 

5. Dr. Vijay Soyal 04.09.1992 UR 20 

 

 
 

          -Sd- 
 (DR. MANISH KUMAR) 

HEAD OF OFFICE 
 


